1
s                                                                       July 2006
T e c h n i c a l
                J      o      u      r      n       a       l           .
Selective Trip Coordination with Modern Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Electrical System Design.
The electrical distribution system designer must consider many factors and make many choices.  The
overriding consideration of electrical design must always be safety.  Other critical design principles must

Instantaneous functions (also Short Time if so equipped).  As shipped, factory settings are minimum.  Curves may
touch or show slight overlap in the thermal region without compromising coordination.
Breaker Type Key:
Breaker types shown in the table except as shown below.
'ED' includes the following types: ED4, ED6, HED4
'FD' includes the following types: FXD6-A, FD6-A, FD6, HFD6, HFXD6
'JD' includes the following types: JXD2-A, JXD6-A, JD6-A, JD6, JXD6, HJD6-A, HJD6, HJXD6-A, HJXD6
‘LD' includes the following types: LXD6-A, LD6-A, LD6, LXD6, HLXD6-A, HLD6-A, HLD6, HLXD6
‘LMD’ includes the following types: LMD6, LMXD6
‘MD’ includes the following types: MD6, MXD6
240Vac
Main Main Branch
Amps Breaker Coordination 1, 2, and 3 Pole Branch Breakers
   Level
100A ED4, ED6 100A 1kA 15-60A BL, BLH, BLF, BLHF, BAF, BAFH, QP, QPH, QF, QFH, QAF, QAFH
  FD 175A 1.5kA 15-80A BL, BLH, BLF, BLHF, BAF, BAFH, QP, QPH, QF, QFH, QAF, QAFH
      15-70A ED
250A FD 250A 3kA 15-100A BL, BLH, BLF, BLHF, BAF, BAFH, QP, QPH, QF, QFH, QAF, QAFH
  JD 250A   15-125A ED
      70-150A FD
400A JD 400A 10kA 15-70A BL, BLH, BLF, BLHF, BAF, BAFH, QP, QPH, QF, QFH, QAF, QAFH
  LD 400A 8kA 80-100A BL, BLH, BLF, BLHF, BAF, BAFH, QP, QPH, QF, QFH, QAF, QAFH
    3.6kA 15-125 ED
      70-250A FD
      200-250A JD
  SLD6-A 10kA 15-100A BL, BLH, BLF, BLHF, BAF, BAFH, QP, QPH, QF, QFH, QAF, QAFH
     600/400A 6.4kA 15-125 ED
      70-250A FD
      200-300A JD, LD
  SBS1200/400A 30kA 15-125A NGB, NGG
  LS Trip 25kA 15-125A ED
      70-250A FD
      200-250A JD
    22kA 15-100A BLH, BLHF, BAFH, QPH, QFH, QAFH
Technical                                                             Selective Trip Coordination                                                      July, 2006
. Journal .  . .
4
    10kA 15-100A BL, BLF, BAF, QP, QF, QAF
  SBS2000/400A 42kA 15-125A NGB, NGB
  LS Trip 35kA 15-125A ED
      70-250A FD
      200-250A JD
    22kA 15-100A BLH, BLHF, BAFH, QPH, QFH, QAFH
    10kA 15-100A BL, BLF, BAF, QP, QF, QAF
  WL 800/400A 65kA 15-125A NGB, NGG
  FS1 Class L   15-125 ED
  LS Trip   70-250A FD
      200-250A JD, LD
    22kA 15-100A BLH, BLHF, BAFH, QPH, QFH, QAFH
    10kA 15-100A BL, BLF, BAF, QP, QF, QAF
600A 600A 18kA 15-100A BLH, BLHF, BAFH, QPH, QFH, QAFH
  LD 10kA 15-100A BL, BLF, BAF, QP, QF, QAF
  LMXD6, LMD6 5.4kA 15-125 ED
  MXD6, MD6   70-250A FD
      200-300A JD, LD
  SLD6-A 18kA 15-100A BLH, BLHF, BAFH, QPH, QFH, QAFH
      600A 10kA 15-100A BL, BLF, BAF, QP, QF, QAF
    6.4kA 15-125 ED
      70-250A FD
      200-300A JD, LD
  SMD6  22kA 15-100A BLH, BLHF, BAFH, QPH, QFH, QAFH
     800/600A 10kA 15-100A BL, BLF, BAF, QP, QF, QAF
      15-125 ED
      70-250A FD
      200-300A JD, LD
  SBS1200/600A 30kA 15-125A NGB, NGG
  LS Trip 25kA 15-125A ED
      70-250A FD
      200-300A JD
    22kA 15-100A BLH, BLHF, BAFH, QPH, QFH, QAFH
    10kA 15-100A BL, BLF, BAF, QP, QF, QAF
  SBS2000/600A 42kA 15-125A NGB, NGG
  LS Trip 35kA 15-125A ED